
GCFE Calendar for 17/18 
  
Thursday 24 August  Results Day 
  
Friday 25 August  Advice & Guidance Day 1 ​(Les Ozouets Campus) 

  
Tuesday 29 August  Term starts for Staff 
  Advice & Guidance Day 2 ​(Les Ozouets Campus) 

  
Wednesday 30 August             Full time Enrolment event (all day, time tbc) 
  
Thursday 31 August  Apprentice Enrolment Event ​(Les Ozouets Campus 5 -  

8.30PM) 

 
Thursday 7 September INSET Day 
  
Monday 11 September             Term starts for students 
  
Monday 23 October -             Half Term 
Friday 27 October  
 
Monday 4 December INSET Day 
  
Tuesday 19 December  End of Term 
  
2018 
Wednesday 3 January             Term starts for staff & students 
  
Monday 19 – Friday 23 February Half Term 
  
Wednesday 28 March             Term ends 
(Friday 30 March Good Friday) 
(Monday 2 April Easter Monday) 
  
Wednesday 11 April             Term starts for staff & students 
  
Monday 7 May  May Day Holiday 
  
Wednesday 9 May  Liberation Day 
  
Monday 28 May – Tuesday 29 May Half Term 
Wednesday 30 May INSET Day 
  
Friday 29 June                         End of Term 
 
Wednesday 4 July INSET DAY 
  
2018/2019 
Tuesday 28 August Term starts for staff 
 
Friday 31 August INSET Day 
 
Monday 10 September Term begins students 



 
 


